
     School Calendar


    


   Thursday 14th December - Gold Day - Movies


   Friday 15th December  - Last day of school


   Tuesday 30th January  - Years 1-6 return to school


       - Kindergarten Best Start


   Wednesday 31st January - Kindergarten Best Start


   Thursday 1st February  - Kindergarten 2018 start school


   Monday 5th February  - Commonwealth Games Torch Relay


   Friday 9th February  - Swimming Carnival
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A SMALL SCHOOL MAKING A BIG DIFFERENCE

Building Partnerships Grant


What a pleasure it was to have Mr Gareth Ward attend our Presentation Day assembly last Friday and make the 
exciting announcement regarding the school’s successful application for funding of $35,000 towards the outdoor 
learning classroom. This funding will help create an outdoor educational area by building a pergola, outdoor kitchen, 
pathways, timber seating and tables, including solar panels to become more environmentally friendly and make the 
students more aware of our natural environment. Thank you to Mrs Jackie Hall for the hard work and effort she 
put into the application. The school is very much looking forward to commencing the project next year.



Year 6 Farewell


Congratulations and goodbye to the 21 Year 6 students who celebrated their farewell on Monday night at The 
Pavilion. We will dearly miss a wonderful group of students who share a special bond after seven years together at 
Jamberoo Public School. I am certain that all of our departing Year 6 students will be very successful in their 
years in high school and future occupations. Thank you to the parents and staff who attended Monday night’s 
farewell dinner. It was a fantastic evening, with lots of special memories shared in speeches and viewed in slide 
shows.



Wishing you all a very 
Merry Christmas, happy 
new year and a great 

holiday.
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Presentation Day


Wow! I was super impressed with all aspects of last Friday’s Presentation Day assembly. Thank you to all the 
families and community members who were in attendance and shared such a special occasion with the students of 
Jamberoo Public School. Thank you to all the incredible students who sat so patiently and quietly throughout the 
assembly and had such excellent manners when receiving awards. A special thank you to the amazing staff at 
Jamberoo for organising such a wonderful event! Particular mention goes to Mrs Behl-Shanks and the staff for 
leading and organising the Presentation Day. I know the amount of time and event that goes into running such an 
event so I thank her for her efforts.



Farewell


I would like to take this opportunity to farewell the following families whose children will now be moving on to high 
school. Thank you for sharing so many wonderful memories with Jamberoo Public School:


 * The Allen family (Harley)    * The Condell family (Emily)

             
 * The Burnett family (Annique)   * The Foye family (Kiara)

             
 * The Collins family (Hannah)   * The Kofod family (Lillian)

             
 * The McCormack family (Erin)   *The Schweitzer family (Eliza)

             
 * The Willoughby family (Saffron)   * The Smith family (Jamie)

             

We wish both the departing students and families all the best for the new year and the future.



Best Wishes 

          
A reminder that the last day for students and staff is this Friday December 15. School will resume for all students 
in years 1-6 on Tuesday January 30. I would like to personally thank all members of the Jamberoo school 
community for their hard work, time, dedication and contributions to the learning and well-being of all students at 
Jamberoo Public School. The partnerships between parents, students, staff and the Jamberoo community are vital to 
ensuring the successful running of a school. I look forward to working with you all in 2018 and strengthening the 
bonds with all school stake holders next year. I wish you all a very Merry Christmas and a prosperous new year. To 
our wonderful students, please have a safe and fun holiday… I look forward to seeing your happy faces on the first 
day back next year. 


Chris Speirs


Principal Jamberoo
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Farewell  
Year 6  
2017
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School Holiday Chook Roster

Saturday 16th December - G-Mar Nell Sunday 7th January - Saunders Family

Sunday 17th December - G-Mar Nell Monday 8th January - Saunders Family

Monday 18th December - G-Mar Nell Tuesday 9th January - Saunders Family

Tuesday 19th December - Mounsey Family Wednesday 10th January - Saunders Family

Wednesday 20th December - Mounsey Family Thursday 11th January - Saunders Family

Thursday 21st December - McArthur Family Friday 12th January - Saunders Family

Friday 22nd December - McArthur Family Saturday 13th January - Saunders Family

Saturday 23rd December - Reys Family Sunday 14th January - Saunders Family

Sunday 24th December - Reys Family Monday 15th January - Alex & Lilli Mawbey

Monday 25th December - Mounsey Family Tuesday 16th January - Alex & Lilli Mawbey

Tuesday 26th December - Erica & Molly Wednesday 17th January - Alex & Lilli Mawbey

Wednesday 27th December - Erica & Molly Thursday 18th January - Alex & Lilli Mawbey

Thursday 28th December - Erica & Molly Friday 19th January - Alex & Lilli Mawbey

Friday 29th December - Wilkins Family Saturday 20th January - Alex & Lilli Mawbey

Saturday 30th December - Wilkins Family Sunday 21st January - Alex & Lilli Mawbey

Sunday 31st December - Wilkins Family Monday 22nd January - Erica & Molly

Monday 1st January - Hoogvliet Family Tuesday 23rd January - Erica & Molly

Tuesday 2nd January - Hoogvliet Family Wednesday 24th January - Erica & Molly

Wednesday 3rd January - Hoogvliet Family Thursday 25th January - G-Mar Nell

Thursday 4th January - McCormack Family Friday 26th January - G-Mar Nell

Friday 5th January - McCormack Family Saturday 27th January - G-Mar Nell

Saturday 6th January - McCormack Family Sunday 28th January - G-Mar Nell
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